# IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STEVENS AMENDMENT:

Funding details for award totals are provided as follows and revised annually.

#### WIOA TITLE I PROGRAMS

The Southwestern Workforce Development Board Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Services and Programs are federally supported 100% by the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award totaling \$945,810.

#### WIOA ADULT PROGRAM

The Southwestern Workforce Development Board Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Adult Program is federally supported 100% by the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award totaling \$342,444.

### WIOA DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM

The Southwestern Workforce Development Board Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Dislocated Worker Program is federally supported 100% by the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award totaling \$249,658.

## WIOA YOUTH PROGRAM

The Southwestern Workforce Development Board Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Youth Program is federally supported 100% by the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award totaling \$353,708.